RECYCLING a THE RETROFIT COMPANIES, INC.

PRICELIST DBA Retrofit Environmental

LAMPS/BULBS AND LED
R1001 4' and Under Fluorescent Lamp EA $0.34
R1002 Over 4' Fluorescent Lamp EA $0.67
R1003 Compact Fluorescent Lamp EA $0.66
R1004 Circular Fluorescent Lamp EA $0.67
R1005 High Intensity Discharge Lamp EA $2.27
R1006 Shatter Shield Fluorescent Lam EA $2.29
R1007 U-Shaped Fluorescent Lamp EA $0.67
R1009 Incandescent/Halogen Lamp EA $0.39
R1010 Broken Fluorescent Lamp LB $2.28
R1011 UV/Specialty Lamp EA $5.70
R1012 Neon Lamp LB $5.70
R1013 Flood Lamps EA $0.75
R1014 LED Lamps LB $0.20
FIXFLU Light Fixture Recycling EA $7.50
BATTERIES
R1400 Alkaline Batteries LB $1.10
R1401 Mixed Dry Cell Batteries LB $5.50
R1402 Nickel Cadmium/Metal Hydride-B LB $0.87
R1403 Nickel Cadmium Batteries-Wet LB $2.26
R1404 Lithium Batteries Primary LB $8.54
R1406 Lead Acid Batteries LB $0.50
R1407 Zinc Air Batteries LB $1.20
R1408 LITHIUM ION BATTERIES excluding: LiFeMgPO4, LiFePO4,LiMn02, LiSO2 LB $1.65
R1409 LITHIUM-ION BATTERIES - LiFeMgPO4, LiFeP0O4,LiMn02, LiSO2 LB $8.89
E-WASTE AND APPLIANCES
R1301 MIXED- TVs/Monitors w/misc. E t LB $0.50
R1301-S UNSORTED LCDs mixed with CRTs LB $0.40
R1302 Misc. Electronics (No TVs/Monitors) LB $0.20
R1302-C CPU/Laptops LB $0.05
R1303 CRT Televisions LB $0.28
R1303-LCD LCD Monitors (Commercial) LB $0.12
R1303-M CRT Monitors LB $0.20
R1305 LCD Televisions LB $0.17
R1306 Toner/Printer Cartridge (Recycling) LB $0.40
R1600 Appliances- Standard EA $25.00
R1601 Appliances - Industrial EA $75.00
R1603 Appliance - Microwaves EA $25.00
MERCURY
R1201 Liquid Mercury LB $105.18
R1202 Mercury devices LB $15.49
R1203 Mercury Debris; See Haz Manifest LB $15.48
R1204 Amalgam LB $14.75
R1205 Mercury Compounds-Inorganic LB $13.00

*Mercury Minimum Fees apply on all Mercury containers
PCBs AND NON-PCBs

R1500 Small PCB Capacitor Incineration LB $4.28
R1501 Large PCB Capacitors > 9 Ib. LB $4.58
R1502 PCB Ballasts - See Haz Manifest (incineration) LB $1.83
R1503 Non-PCB Ballasts For Recycling LB $0.25
R1506 Small Non-PCB Capacitor-Incineration LB $4.28
R1507 Large Non PCB Caps LB $4.34
R9029 Non-PCB Drained Transformer LB $0.20
R9030 Drained PCB Trans., 50-499 ppm LB $0.79
R9031 Drained PCB Trans., >499 ppm LB $1.62
R9032 Oil Filled Trans, 50-499 ppm LB $1.10
R9033 Oil Filled Trans., >499 ppm LB $1.84
R90331 PCB OIL FILLED TRANSFORMER LB $2.42
PHOE-5 Trans surcharge 5G PCB items (PCB Ballasts and Capacitors) EACH $28.75
PHOE-15-55 Trans surcharge 15G-55G (PCB Ballasts and Capacitors) EACH $115.00
PHOE-CW Trans surcharge 4' pallet (PCB Ballasts and Capacitors) EACH $431.27
OTHER
R9014 5G Universal Waste Aerosol GYL $28.78
R9015 15G Universal Waste Aerosols GYL $86.33
R9016 30G Universal Waste Aerosol GYL $172.65
R9017 55G Universal Waste Aerosol GYL $287.76
R9023 Latex Paint LB $0.75
R9500 Fire Extinguisher - Dry Chemical EA $41.76
R9506 Cylinders- Propanel Disposable EA $8.15
R9507 Cylinders - (1-100 Ib) Disposable EA $32.45
R9508 Solar Panels Ib LB $0.78

PACKAGING



R1115
R1115-R
R1100
R1100-R
R1101
R1102
R1119
R1104
R1121
R1106
R1103
R1120
R1132
R1117
R1107
R1118
R1116
R1125

TRANS
TRANS
TRANS
TRANS
TRANS
TRANS
TRANS

2' Lamp Fiber Barrel

2' Lamp Fiber Barrel-Returned

4' Lamp Fiber Barrel

4' Lamp Fiber Barrel-Returned

4' Lamp Box

8' Lamp Box

UN 1.25 Gallon Poly Pail

UN1H2 5 Gal. Plastic Pail w/co

15G UN Poly TH Drum

UN1H2 30 Gal. OH Plastic Drum

55G UN1A2 DOT Steel Drum

55G UN1A1 TH Drum

UN1H1 55G Poly Tight Head

55 Gal OH Poly Drum w/cover

Gaylord Boxes

UN Cubic Yard Box w/liner

85 Gal Steel Overpack Drum

Vermiculite Bag

TRANSPORTATION

Commercial Pick-up with 300+ units (1 unit = 1 item, 1 Ib.)

Mobilization Fee without reaching minimum

Labor (prepared waste pick-up is FREE)

Security, Insurance and Transportation Surcharge (on all invoices) - Twin Cities Metro
Security, Insurance and Transportation Surcharge (on all invoices) - Outstate MN, ND, SD
EPA e-Manifest Program fee (per hazardous waste manifest)

Temporary Fuel Surcharge $25.00 added until Diesel Fuel returns to a national average of $3.75/gallon

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

$40.00
-$40.00
$30.00
-$30.00
$6.50
$8.50
$10.00
$25.00
$67.73
$100.00
$75.00
$100.00
$46.04
$109.30
$20.00
$120.00
$275.62
$51.52

$0.00
$100.00
$75.00
$50.00
$85.00
$35.00
$25.00



