DBA Retrofit Environmental

Item Code	Description	U/M	Pricing
	LAMPS/BULBS AND LED		••••
R1001	4' and Under Fluorescent Lamp	EA 	\$0.34
R1002	Over 4' Fluorescent Lamp	EA	\$0.67
R1003	Compact Fluorescent Lamp	EA .	\$0.66
R1004 R1005	Circular Fluorescent Lamp	EA EA	\$0.67 \$2.27
R1005	High Intensity Discharge Lamp Shatter Shield Fluorescent Lam	EA EA	\$2.27 \$2.29
R1007	U-Shaped Fluorescent Lamp	EA	\$0.67
R1009	Incandescent/Halogen Lamp	EA	\$0.39
R1010	Broken Fluorescent Lamp	LB	\$2.28
R1011	UV/Specialty Lamp	EA	\$5.70
R1012	Neon Lamp	LB	\$5.70
R1013	Flood Lamps	EA	\$0.75
R1014	LED Lamps	LB	\$0.20
FIXFLU	Light Fixture Recycling	EA	\$7.50
	BATTERIES		
R1400	Alkaline Batteries	LB	\$1.10
R1401	Mixed Dry Cell Batteries	LB	\$5.50
R1402	Nickel Cadmium/Metal Hydride-B	LB	\$0.87
R1403	Nickel Cadmium Batteries-Wet	LB	\$2.26
R1404	Lithium Batteries Primary	LB	\$8.54
R1406	Lead Acid Batteries	LB	\$0.50
R1407	Zinc Air Batteries	LB	\$1.20
R1408	LITHIUM ION BATTERIES excluding: LiFeMgPO4, LiFePO4,LiMn02, LiSO2	LB	\$1.65
R1409	LITHIUM-ION BATTERIES - LiFeMgPO4, LiFePO4,LiMn02, LiSO2	LB	\$8.89
	E-WASTE AND APPLIANCES		
R1301	MIXED- TVs/Monitors w/misc. E-waste	LB	\$0.50
R1301-S	UNSORTED LCDs mixed with CRTs	LB	\$0.40
R1302	Misc. Electronics (No TVs/Monitors)	LB	\$0.20
R1302-C	CPU/Laptops	LB	\$0.05
R1303 R1303-LCD	CRT Televisions	LB LB	\$0.28 \$0.12
R1303-LCD	LCD Monitors (Commercial) CRT Monitors	LB	\$0.12
R1305-W	LCD Televisions	LB	\$0.17
R1306	Toner/Printer Cartridge (Recycling)	LB	\$0.40
R1600	Appliances- Standard	EA	\$25.00
R1601	Appliances - Industrial	EA	\$75.00
R1603	Appliance - Microwaves	EA	\$25.00
	MERCURY		·
R1201	Liquid Mercury	LB	\$105.18
R1202	Mercury devices	LB	\$15.49
R1203	Mercury Debris; See Haz Manifest	LB	\$15.48
R1204	Amalgam	LB	\$14.75
R1205	Mercury Compounds-Inorganic	LB	\$13.00
	*Mercury Minimum Fees apply on all Mercury containers		
	PCBs AND NON-PCBs		
R1500	Small PCB Capacitor Incineration	LB	\$4.28
R1501	Large PCB Capacitors > 9 lb.	LB	\$4.58
R1502	PCB Ballasts - See Haz Manifest (incineration)	LB	\$1.83
R1503	Non-PCB Ballasts For Recycling	LB	\$0.25
R1506	Small Non-PCB Capacitor-Incineration  Large Non PCB Caps	LB LB	\$4.28
R1507 R9029	Non-PCB Drained Transformer	LB	\$4.34 \$0.20
R9030	Drained PCB Trans., 50-499 ppm	LB	\$0.79
R9031	Drained PCB Trans., >499 ppm	LB	\$1.62
R9032	Oil Filled Trans, 50-499 ppm	LB	\$1.10
R9033	Oil Filled Trans., >499 ppm	LB	\$1.84
R90331	PCB OIL FILLED TRANSFORMER	LB	\$2.42
PHOE-5	Trans surcharge 5G PCB items (PCB Ballasts and Capacitors)	EACH	\$28.75
PHOE-15-55	Trans surcharge 15G-55G (PCB Ballasts and Capacitors)	EACH	\$115.00
PHOE-CW	Trans surcharge 4' pallet (PCB Ballasts and Capacitors)	EACH	\$431.27
	OTHER		
R9014	5G Universal Waste Aerosol	GYL	\$28.78
R9015	15G Universal Waste Aerosols	GYL	\$86.33
R9016	30G Universal Waste Aerosol	GYL	\$172.65
R9017	55G Universal Waste Aerosol	GYL	\$287.76
R9023	Latex Paint	LB	\$0.75
R9500	Fire Extinguisher - Dry Chemical	EA	\$41.76
R9506	Cylinders- Propanel Disposable	EA	\$8.15
R9507	Cylinders - (1-100 lb) Disposable	EA	\$32.45
R9508	Solar Panels Ib	LB	\$0.78
	PACKAGING		

R1115	2' Lamp Fiber Barrel	EA	\$40.00
R1115-R	2' Lamp Fiber Barrel-Returned	EA	-\$40.00
R1100	4' Lamp Fiber Barrel	EA	\$30.00
R1100-R	4' Lamp Fiber Barrel-Returned	EA	-\$30.00
R1101	4' Lamp Box	EA	\$6.50
R1102	8' Lamp Box	EA	\$8.50
R1119	UN 1.25 Gallon Poly Pail	EA	\$10.00
R1104	UN1H2 5 Gal. Plastic Pail w/co	EA	\$25.00
R1121	15G UN Poly TH Drum	EA	\$67.73
R1106	UN1H2 30 Gal. OH Plastic Drum	EA	\$100.00
R1103	55G UN1A2 DOT Steel Drum	EA	\$75.00
R1120	55G UN1A1 TH Drum	EA	\$100.00
R1132	UN1H1 55G Poly Tight Head	EA	\$46.04
R1117	55 Gal OH Poly Drum w/cover	EA	\$109.30
R1107	Gaylord Boxes	EA	\$20.00
R1118	UN Cubic Yard Box w/liner	EA	\$120.00
R1116	85 Gal Steel Overpack Drum	EA	\$275.62
R1125	Vermiculite Bag	EA	\$51.52
	TRANSPORTATION		
TRANS	Commercial Pick-up with 300+ units (1 unit = 1 item, 1 lb.)	EA	\$0.00
TRANS	Mobilization Fee without reaching minimum	EA	\$100.00
TRANS	Labor (prepared waste pick-up is FREE)	EA	\$75.00
TRANS	Security, Insurance and Transportation Surcharge (on all invoices) - Twin Cities Metro	EA	\$50.00
TRANS	Security, Insurance and Transportation Surcharge (on all invoices) - Outstate MN, ND, SD	EA	\$85.00
TRANS	EPA e-Manifest Program fee (per hazardous waste manifest)	EA	\$35.00
TRANS	Temporary Fuel Surcharge \$25.00 added until Diesel Fuel returns to a national average of \$3.75/gallon	EA	\$25.00